

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5641/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in MCRA No. 5959/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SARASWATI DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be listed next Monday, the 27th April, 2009.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed
to serve a copy of the application on learned counsel for respondent
No.2.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master