

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5641 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03 / 2 008 in MC R A No. 5959/ 2008 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

S A R A S W A T I D E V I & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 27/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application has been filed by the petitioner No.2 for stay of certain proceedings. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she may be allowed to withdraw the same and file a fresh application. Such prayer is allowed. The Crl. Misc. Petition No. 6191/ 09 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file a fresh application on the same cause of action.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master